S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4629 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4629 OF 2009 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Date: 30/04/2010

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tessy, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 6 have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed though sufficient extensions were granted.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 1, 3, 7 and 9 by registered post A.D. $\,$

List the matter on 16.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com