SUPREME

C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4629 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report))

Date: 19/08/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.1, 7, 11 & 12.

The remaining respondents except

Respondent Nos. 2 & 6 are granted four weeks time as last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 & 6 have not filed counter even though sufficient opportunity was granted.

List the matter on 8.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB