SUPREMECOURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6005,6009-6010, 7164,47 & 6647 of 2010 4113, 4629, 5200, 6286-6288 6289 OF 2009

& 4112-

Appellant (s)

NATIONAL HYDROELECT.POWER CORP.LD.& ORS. etc.

Respondent(s)

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDROELECT.POWER CORP.1

(With office report for direct (With office report for directions )

Date: 04/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI (IN CHAMBERS)

Mr. TVS Raghavendra, Adv. For Appellant(s)

> Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv. Mr. Garima Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned. The office to check and proceed further.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Veena Khera) P.A. Court Master