SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6005 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

BEFORE THE REGIST CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDROELECT.POWER CORP. Appellant (s)

NATIONAL HYDROELECT.POWER CORP.LD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

C.A. NO.6009-6010/2010

C.A. NO.7164/2010

C.A. NO.4112-4113/2009

C.A. NO.4629/2009

C.A. NO.5200/2009

C.A. NO.6286-6288/2009

C.A. NO.6289/2009

C.A. NO.47/2010

C.A. NO.6647/2010

C.A. NO.2505/2011 C.A. NO.3776/2011 C.A. NO.5875-5876/2011

Date: 13/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Mr Pradeep Misra, ADv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv Mr R Nedumaran, Adv. Mr K.V.Mohan, ADv. Mr T Mahipal, ADv.

-2-

Item No.72

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal Nos.

4629/09,5200/09,6005/2010,6009/2010,7164/2010,4112-4113/09, 6289/09,6647/2010,2505/2011,3776/2011,47/2010 are present.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6005/2010

The ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has already filed affidavit with proof of service against respondent Nos. 2 and 13 whereas office report says that proof of service is not filed. Office to verify the same and submit.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6009-6010/2010

Though the ld. Counsel for the appellant prays for four more weeks' time to file proof of dasti service, since sufficient time has already been granted, the said request cannot be considered. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for not filing dasti proof with respect to respondent Nos. 6 and 18.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7164/2010

The ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed affidavit with proof of dasti service against respondent No. 13 on 29.7.2011. Office to verify.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4112-4113/2009

Since affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 10 and 19 has not been filed despite sufficient opportunity given, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

-3-

Item No.72

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4629/2009

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 10.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5200/2009

Since affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 7 has not been filed despite sufficient opportunity given, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6286-88/2009

Since affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 6,9,11,15,16,22,24,25 and 27 has not been filed despite sufficient opportunity given, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.47/2010

Await original records.

Send reminder.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6647/2010

Since affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 8 and 14 has not been filed despite sufficient opportunity given, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2505/2011

Since affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 1 has not been filed despite sufficient opportunity given, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

-4-

Item No.72

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3776/2011

Await certificate of service.

Send reminder.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5875-76/2011

Await certificate of service and original records.

Send reminder.

List again on 9.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj