#### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6005 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

BEFORE THE RECEDITION OF THE R Appellant (s)

NATIONAL HYDROELECT. POWER CORP.LD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

C.A. NO.6009-6010/2010

C.A. NO.7164/2010

C.A. NO.4112-4113/2009

C.A. NO.4629/2009

C.A. NO.5200/2009

C.A. NO.6286-6288/2009

C.A. NO.6647/2010

C.A. NO.3776/2011 C.A. NO.5875-5876/2011

C.A. NO.8112/2011

Date: 05/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv. Mr Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv Mr Sanjay Misra, ADv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv. Mr K.V.Mohan, Adv.

-2-

Item No.62

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

### C.A. NO.6005/2010

Registry has to submit a clear defined report about service of notice on respondent No.13 as the ld. Advocate, Mr Raghavendra has submitted that an affidavit confirming about service on the concerned respondent has been submitted on record.

### C.A. NO.6009-6010/2010

Registry has to submit a clear defined report about service of notice on respondent Nos.6 and 18 as the ld. Advocate has submitted that an affidavit confirming about service on the concerned respondent has been submitted on record.

#### C.A. NO.7164/2010

Registry has to submit a clear defined report about service of notice on respondent No.13 as the ld. Advocate has submitted that an affidavit confirming about service on the concerned respondent has been submitted on record.

#### C.A. NO.4112-4113/2009

Registry has to submit a clear defined report about service of notice on respondent No.19 as the ld. Advocate has submitted that an affidavit confirming about service on the concerned respondent has been submitted on record.

In all the above matters, original record is not yet received.

Reminder shall be issued.

-3-

Item No.62

## C.A. NO.4629/2009

Registry has to submit a clear defined report about service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 10 as the ld. Advocate has submitted that an affidavit confirming about service on the concerned respondent has been submitted on g record.

#### C.A. NO.5200/2009

Registry has to submit a clear defined report about service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 7 as the ld. Advocate has submitted that an affidavit confirming about service on the concerned respondent has been submitted on record.

#### C.A. NO.6286-6288/2009

service of notice on respondent Nos.6,9,11,15,16,22,24,25 and the ld. Advocate has submitted that affidavit an confirming about service on the concerned respondent has been submitted on record.

Registry has to submit a clear defined report about

#### C.A. NO.6647/2010

Registry has to submit a clear defined report about service of notice on respondent Nos.8 and 14 as the ld. Advocate has submitted that an affidavit confirming about service on the concerned respondent has been submitted on record.

#### C.A. NO.3776/2011

Certificate of service with respect to respondent Nos.

8,10,12 and 15 awaited. Reminder shall be issued.

-4-

Item No.62

# C.A. NO.5875-76/2011

Certificate of service with respect to respondent Nos.

2 to 29 awaited. Reminder shall be issued.

### C.A. NO.8112//2011

Certificate of service awaited in respect of all respondents.

List all matters on 15.2.2012.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR