

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6286-6288 OF 2009

CENTRAL ELECT.REGUL.COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv
Mrs. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, three weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file statement of case in these appeals.

Learned counsel for the respondents are also granted four weeks' time to file their respective statement of case.

(Sanjay Kumar)	Court Master	(Veena Khera)
	Court Master	