hј

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5875-5876 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORP LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5200/2009

Date: 26/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury ,Adv Mr T Mouli Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv

Mr Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Files not received. List again on 9.5.2013.

> (M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR