SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6005 OF 2010

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDROELECT.POWER CORP.:

(With office report for directions)

Appellant (s)

NATIONAL HYDROELECT.POWER CORP.LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma , Adv

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondents are granted four weeks time to file the Statement of Case.

(Vishal Anand) |Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

| |Court Master