SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3776 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REG.COMMN.

VERSUS

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

(With appln(s) for stay, condonated and office report) (With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal.

Date: 04/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv. Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 11, 13 and 14 but none has appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Respondent No.12 is common in C.A.No.6647/2010 in which service is complete.

No further steps are to be taken.

The matter falls under the complete category. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

	(SANJIV	JAIN)
	REGISTRAR	
rd		