## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5200/2009

U.P.POWER CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The office report indicates that the Certificate of Service in respect of the Respondent No.7 has not been received from the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity, New Delhi. A reminder shall be issued and list on 17.2.2014.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG