Item No. 90 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 47/2010

MADHYA PRADESH POWER TRADING CO. LTD.ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMITED AND OTHERS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6647/2010
C.A. No. 7164/2010
(With Office Report)

Date: 21/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shivali Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarah Shaji, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 47 and 7164/2010

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the appellants has already filed the statement of case. The Ld.

Item No. 90 2

Counsel for the respondents has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. No. 6647/2010

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the appellants and the Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 have already filed the statement of case. The other appearing respondents have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG