SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

INDIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2505/2011

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 16/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter. List the matter again on 03.12.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.09.18 16:09:15 TLT

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

Reason:

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com